Date: April 27, 2023

Τo,

The Manager – Debt Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 for the quarter ended March 31, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018, enclosed herewith a Certificate in respect of request of dematerialization / rematerialization of NCDs of EESL for the quarter ending 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

## For ENERGY EFFICIENCY SERVICES LIMITED



Pooja Shukla Company Secretary



KFIN/ESSL/74(5) E/1 Date: 21.04.2023

Ms.Pooja Shukla Company Secretary Energy Efficiency Services Limited Corporate Office : 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, IWAI Building, A-13 Sector 1, Noida – 201 301 (UP)

Dear Sir(s),

## Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 ('Regulations') for the quarter ended March 31, 2023

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that the during the period from January 01, 2023 to March 31, 2023, we have not received any request for dematerialization / re-materialization of NCDs of Energy Efficiency Services Limited as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Umesh Pandey Senior Manager

> KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: U72400TG2017PLC117649